

## NETAJI SUBHAS OPEN UNIVERSITY School of Humanities

Established By Act (W.B. Act (XIX) of 1997 and Recognised by U.G.C.) Head Office: DD-26, Sector-I, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700064; Phone: 033 40663214 Kalyani Campus: Kalyani Ghoshpara, Kalyani 741235 Website: <u>www.wbnsou.ac.in</u>; Email: <u>nsou@wbnsou.ac.in</u> Date: 26/04/2021

Memo no: SoH-2/247

## Notice

## Pending TTE of PGDELT, PGDJMC & PGDPRAD December 2020

Whereas, COVID-19 pandemic has jeopardized normal academic activities and the Term End Exam of enrolled learners of PGDELT, PGDJMC & PGPRAD programmes (January 2020 Batch) are long pending, and whereas learners have completed the process of filling up examination form for TEE, it is decided by the competent authority of NSOU to conduct exams for aforementioned programme online in MCQ pattern. Details of the exam schedule are mentioned hereunder.

Date of upload of MCQ in NSOU website: **12/05/2021 (12noon)** Date of closure of submitted Google form (MCQ): **16/05/2021 (till 11.59pm)** No of Learner(s) eligible for appearing in the TEE: PGDELT (December 2020 TEE) – 44 PGDPRAD (December 2020 TEE) – 13 PGDELT (December 2020 TEE) – 11 No of paper per programme: 06 @ 100marks

No of MCQ to be uploaded: 20MCQ per paper. Exam Coordinator(s): Dr Sumana Bandopadhyay (PGDELT), nsou.elt@gmail.com Arijit Ghosh (PGDJMC & PGDPRAD) nsoujmc@gmail.com

Sample MCQ for each programmes are available at NSOU website. Learners can check for ready reference. Candidates are hereby instructed to log into the Google form (paper wise MCQ) anytime after it is uploaded and available to them and submit the same strictly on due date and time as applicable (i.e. 16/05/21 at 11.59pm). **Answer to all MCQ is compulsory. No further request will be entertained in any way.** 

## Sd/-Director School of Humanities, NSOU

.....

**Copy to:** 1) ITO, NSOU, 2) CoE (Acting), NSOU, 3) Dr Sumana Bandopadhyay, Asst. Professor in ELT, 4) Arijit Ghosh, Asst. Professor in JMC, 5) Director, CIQA 6) ES to VC for information, 7) SoH, Office File



Professor Manan Kumar Mandal Director, School of Humanities, NSOU